502833625 06/02/2014

## **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2880221

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	02/02/2012	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BOCA ENTERPRISE GROUP	02/17/2014

#### **NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
UVU TECHNOLOGIES, LLC	02/17/2014

## MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	UVU TECHNOLOGIES, LLC
Street Address:	8230 210TH STREET SOUTH
City:	BOCA RATON
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33433

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13872586
Patent Number:	6207100
Patent Number:	6230924
Patent Number:	8430268
Patent Number:	D631348
Patent Number:	D649878
PCT Number:	US2011029869

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: IPDocket@foxrothschild.com

Correspondent Name: FOX ROTHSCHILD Address Line 1: 1030 15TH ST, SUITE 380 EAST

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

REEL: 033009 FRAME: 0550

PATENT

502833625

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	114628.00001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DONALD L. MONIN, JR.
SIGNATURE:	/Donald L. Monin, Jr./
DATE SIGNED:	06/02/2014

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=25019024\_1\_Corporate Action by BGE Surviving Directors re Transfer of IP to uVu Technologies (5).pdf#page1.tif

source=25019024\_1\_Corporate Action by BGE Surviving Directors re Transfer of IP to uVu Technologies (5).pdf#page2.tif

source=25019024\_1\_Corporate Action by BGE Surviving Directors re Transfer of IP to uVu Technologies (5).pdf#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 033009 FRAME: 0551

# Corporate Action by a Majority of the Last Surviving Officers and Directors of Boca Enterprise Group, Inc. (FEI/EIN: 043659906)

The undersigned, being a majority of the last surviving officers and directors of Boca Enterprise Group, Inc., (FEI/EIN: 043659906), a dissolved Florida corporation, hereby transfer and assign, for good and valuable consideration, the assets listed in Exhibit "A", annexed hereto, to uVu Technologies, LLC.

At the time of the dissolution or as of the time of this transfer, there are no creditors of Boca Enterprises, Inc. that exist or that have not been paid.

Dated this 17th day of February, 2014.

Lisa Pechter

**PATENT** 

REEL: 033009 FRAME: 0552

Exhibit A

BOCA ENTERPRISE GROUP			
MATTER NO.	APP NO.	PATENT NO.	COUNTRY
114628.00002	11787056.8		EUROPE
114628.00003	MX/a/2012/013657		MEXICO
114628.00024	PCT/US2011/029869		U.S
114628.00017	2012/08610		SOUTH AFRICA
114628.00018	2013/512618		JAPAN
114628.00019	BR 11 2012 030077-6		BRAZIL
114628.00020	1201006108		THAILAND
114628.00021	222959		ISRAEL
114628.00022	415335		NEW ZEALAND
114628.00023	201114050		AUSTRALIA
114628.00024	2011258832		AUSTRALIA
114628.00025	603785		NEW ZEALAND
114628.00029	2546/MUMNP/2012		INDIA
114628.00030	140060		CANADA
114628.00032	2,732,609		CANADA
114628.00033	201180026259.8		CHINA
114628.00036	201208178-2		SINGAPORE
114628.00037	13108134.5		HONG KONG
114628.00039	13/872,586		U.S.

ACTIVE 25280000v1

PATENT REEL: 033009 FRAME: 0553

BOCA ENTERPRISE GROUP			
MATTER NO.	APP NO.	PATENT NO.	<u>COUNTRY</u>
	29/363,915	D631,348	U.S.
	29/388,160	D649,878	U.S.
	09/337,033	6,230,924	U.S.
	09/500,457	6,207,100	U.S.
	12/788,656	8,430,268	U.S.

ACTIVE 25280000v1

**RECORDED: 06/02/2014** 

PATENT REEL: 033009 FRAME: 0554